

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2022 TO 30 JUNE 2023

	Note	Group		Company	
		1.1.2022 to 30.6.2023 RM	Restated 1.8.2020 to 31.12.2021 RM	1.1.2022 to 30.6.2023 RM	Restated 1.8.2020 to 31.12.2021 RM
Revenue	4	15,987,743	6,142,810	6,000	1,981,132
Cost of sales	5	(9,357,091)	(4,122,190)	-	-
Gross profit		<u>6,630,652</u>	<u>2,020,620</u>	<u>6,000</u>	<u>1,981,132</u>
Other operating income		112,638	5,198,258	107,154	5,093,972
Administrative expenses	6	(21,505,206)	(15,268,816)	(9,260,759)	(13,090,290)
Finance costs		(759,595)	-	(61,674)	-
Loss before tax	7	<u>(15,521,511)</u>	<u>(8,049,938)</u>	<u>(9,209,279)</u>	<u>(6,015,186)</u>
Income tax expense	8	(417,239)	(33,404)	(7,900)	(504)
Net loss/Total comprehensive loss for the period		<u><u>(15,938,750)</u></u>	<u><u>(8,083,342)</u></u>	<u><u>(9,217,179)</u></u>	<u><u>(6,015,690)</u></u>
Net loss/Total comprehensive loss for the period attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		(15,812,783)	(7,789,837)	(9,217,179)	(6,015,690)
Non-controlling interests		(125,967)	(293,505)	-	-
		<u><u>(15,938,750)</u></u>	<u><u>(8,083,342)</u></u>	<u><u>(9,217,179)</u></u>	<u><u>(6,015,690)</u></u>
Loss per share (sen):					
- Basic	9	<u><u>(1.71)</u></u>	<u><u>(2.11)</u></u>		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.